



How Can We Help You?

The Special Needs District of the Denver Area Council was formed in 2006 for the purposes of:

- **HELP RESOLVE** special needs issues by having the necessary knowledge, skills, and abilities to effectively mediate solutions with a leader, parent, and/or Scout.
- **DEVELOP RELATIONSHIPS** with Scouts, parents, leader, units, and advancement committees to answer questions, seek advice, and provide resources that provide the best relationship possible.
- **MAKE AWARE** aspects of special needs that impact youth, as well as leadership through specialized training seminars at Special Needs District Roundtables, traditional district roundtables, and district and council training forums held by experts in related fields, and interactive websites.
- **PROVIDE OPPORTUNITIES** to special needs youth in the Denver area to join and participate in Scouting programs.

If you would like assistance from the Special Needs District, please contact Dori Hammer, Assistant Council Commissioner for Special Needs, at 720-878-4171, or by email at <u>dorisshammer@msn.com</u>.

